®

ACADEMIC ALLIANCE

Research
Expenditures

Full-11me Facuity
(Instruction,

Research, & Public

Service)

Full-time Faculty
(Instruction Only)

2016 Big Ten Academic Alliance Data

Total Students
(Full- and Part-
Time)

IPEDS Fall Estimated Enrollment

Full-Time
Students

Full-Time
Graduates

Full-Time

Undergraduates Library Volumes

Study Abroad
Students

Enrolled
International
Students

Research
PhDs Awarded

Illinois $625,000,000 2,342 2,248 46,951 42,453 9,767 32,540 14,569,260 2,274 12,454 726
Indiana $529,413,414 2,600 2,086 49,695 38,398 6,393 32,005 10,369,750 2,938 7,502 452
lowa $436,278,375 2,614 2,359 32,011 25,624 4,756 20,868 7,799,303 1,171 4,300 468
Maryland $484,848,450 3,371 1,803 39,083 34,444 8,094 26,350 4,750,659 1,878 6,061 592
Michigan $1,393,105,207 6,344 6,344 44,718 42,361 14,392 27,969 14,194,430 3,128 8,163 844
Michigan State $613,369,000 3,849 2,860 50,340 43,695 8,248 35,447 7,261,157 2,637 7,779 533
Minnesota $939,575,000 5,250 3,445 51,579 39,302 9,736 29,566 7,393,465 2,647 7,069 804
Nebraska $430,977,377 1,841 1,320 25,897 22,062 2,681 19,381 3,801,630 926 3,056 307
Northwestern $534,542,720 3,313 2,216 21,823 17,475 9,177 8,298 6,497,963 793 5,363 467
Ohio State $847,093,360 3,840 3,735 59,482 51,817 9,955 41,862 9,397,540 3,028 7,684 807
Penn State $836,353,000 3,427 2,750 47,789 45,874 5,735 40,139 8,068,792 2,246 9,134 659
Purdue $622,353,000 2,614 1,989 41,513 35,884 6,575 29,309 3,795,375 2,266 11,288 727
Rutgers $630,212,000 3,920 3,165 50,146 42,749 8,729 34,020 5,833,205 856 6,531 620
Wisconsin $1,108,564,000 4,447 3,381 42,582 38,284 9,707 28,577 10,061,485 2,393 7,069 867
Grand Total $10,031,684,903 49,772 39,701 603,609 520,422 113,945 406,331 113,794,014 29,181 103,453 8,873
2017 Academic 2017 Academic
Ranking of World Ranking of World 2018 USNWR
Member Institutions Universities Universities National
(In Order of Ranking (ARWU) - (ARWU) - University Geographic Land Grant Public/Private
per ARWU) National Rank World Rank Rankings Region per IPEDs Institution University Note:

Northwestern
Michigan
Wisconsin
Minnesota
Illinois
Maryland
Purdue
Rutgers

Ohio State
Penn State
Indiana
Michigan State
lowa

Nebraska

18
19
21
24
26
32
38
39
40
43
49
49
61
61

22
24
28
34
37
53
77
79
80
85
Top 150
Top 150
Top 200
Top 200

11
28
46
69
52
61
56
69
54
52
90
81
78
124

Great Lakes
Great Lakes
Great Lakes
Great Plains
Great Lakes
Mid East
Great Lakes
Mid East
Great Lakes
Mid East
Great Lakes
Great Lakes
Great Plains
Great Plains

No
No
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
No
Yes
No
Yes

Private
Public
Public
Public
Public
Public
Public
Public
Public
Public
Public
Public
Public
Public

The University of Michigan
does not differentiate
between "Instruction,
Research, & Public
Service" faculty and
"Instruction Only" faculty.

Sources:

ARL, ARWU, AUTM, IIE,
IPEDS, NSF, and USNWR.

Updated as of 1/31/2018



