

2016 Big Ten Academic Alliance Data												
	Research Expenditures	(Instruction, Research, & Public Service)	Full-time Faculty (Instruction Only)	Total Students (Full- and Part- Time)	IPEDS Fall Estimate Full-Time Students	ted Enrollment Full-Time Graduates	Full-Time Undergraduates	Library Volumes	Study Abroad Students	Enrolled International Students	Research PhDs Awarded	
Illinois	\$625,000,000	2,342	2,248	46,951	42,453	9,767	32,540	14,569,260	2,274	12,454	726	
Indiana	\$529,413,414	2,600	2,086	49,695	38,398	6,393	32,005	10,369,750	2,938	7,502	452	
Iowa	\$436,278,375	2,614	2,359	32,011	25,624	4,756	20,868	7,799,303	1,171	4,300	468	
Maryland	\$484,848,450	3,371	1,803	39,083	34,444	8,094	26,350	4,750,659	1,878	6,061	592	
Michigan	\$1,393,105,207	6,344	6,344	44,718	42,361	14,392	27,969	14,194,430	3,128	8,163	844	
Michigan State	\$613,369,000	3,849	2,860	50,340	43,695	8,248	35,447	7,261,157	2,637	7,779	533	
Minnesota	\$939,575,000	5,250	3,445	51,579	39,302	9,736	29,566	7,393,465	2,647	7,069	804	
Nebraska	\$430,977,377	1,841	1,320	25,897	22,062	2,681	19,381	3,801,630	926	3,056	307	
Northwestern	\$534,542,720	3,313	2,216	21,823	17,475	9,177	8,298	6,497,963	793	5,363	467	
Ohio State	\$847,093,360	3,840	3,735	59,482	51,817	9,955	41,862	9,397,540	3,028	7,684	807	
Penn State	\$836,353,000	3,427	2,750	47,789	45,874	5,735	40,139	8,068,792	2,246	9,134	659	
Purdue	\$622,353,000	2,614	1,989	41,513	35,884	6,575	29,309	3,795,375	2,266	11,288	727	
Rutgers	\$630,212,000	3,920	3,165	50,146	42,749	8,729	34,020	5,833,205	856	6,531	620	
Wisconsin	\$1,108,564,000	4,447	3,381	42,582	38,284	9,707	28,577	10,061,485	2,393	7,069	867	
Grand Total	\$10,031,684,903	49,772	39,701	603,609	520,422	113,945	406,331	113,794,014	29,181	103,453	8,873	

Member Institutions (In Order of Ranking per ARWU)	2017 Academic Ranking of World Universities (ARWU) - National Rank	2017 Academic Ranking of World Universities (ARWU) - World Rank	2018 USNWR National University Rankings	Geographic Region per IPEDs	Land Grant Institution	Public/Private University	Note:		
Northwestern	18	22	11	Great Lakes	No	Private	The University of Michigan		
Michigan	19	24	28	Great Lakes	No	Public	does not differentiate		
Wisconsin	21	28	46	Great Lakes	Yes	Public	between "Instruction, Research, & Public		
Minnesota	24	34	69	Great Plains	Yes	Public	Service" faculty and		
Illinois	26	37	52	Great Lakes	Yes	Public	"Instruction Only" facult		
Maryland	32	53	61	Mid East	Yes	Public			
Purdue	38	77 79 80	56 69 54	Great Lakes Mid East Great Lakes	Yes Yes Yes	Public Public Public	Sources: ARL, ARWU, AUTM, IIE,		
Rutgers	39								
Ohio State	40						IPEDS, NSF, and USNWR.		
Penn State	43	85	52	Mid East	Yes	Public			
Indiana	49	Top 150	90	Great Lakes	No	Public			
Michigan State	49	Top 150	81	Great Lakes	Yes	Public			
lowa	61	Top 200	78	Great Plains	No	Public			
Nebraska	61	Top 200	124	Great Plains	Yes	Public			